
Test Method Normal TAT Price
Coliform Bacteria SM 9223B-PA $40.00
Iron Bacteria IRB-Bart $65.00
Sulfur Bacteria SRB-Bart $65.00
Nitrate/Nitrite EPA 300.0 $55.00
Fluoride EPA 300.0 $45.00
Herbicides EPA 515.4 $240.00
Pesticides EPA 525 & EPA 505 $620.00
Volatiles Organic Contaminants (VOC’s — common solvents) EPA 524.3 $300.00
Private Well List (PWL Package): 
          Anions: (Cl, F, NO2, NO3, SO4) EPA 300.0
          Conductivity, pH SM 2510B/SM 4500H-B
          Cations: (Ca, Mg, Na, Hardness) EPA 200.8
          Metals: (As, Ba, Cd, Cr, Cu, Fe, Pb, Mn, Hg, Ni, Se, Ag, Zn, U) EPA 200.8 
          Bacteria (Presence/Absence) SM 9223B-PA
        Courier Pickup (Additional Fee)
Private Well List + Pesticides, VOC's Various $1,260.00
Private Well List + Pesticides, Herbicides, VOC's Various $1,500.00
PFAS Package:
          PFAS EPA 533 $375.00
          PFAS Blank (if analyzed) EPA 533 $200.00
Spokane County Package: (3 day turnaround)
      Coliform Bacteria, Nitrate Various $100.00
Tri-County Area Package: (3 day turnaround)
      Coliform Bacteria, Nitrate, Lead, Arsenic & Uranium Various $200.00

Other Household Testing/Miscellaneous
Asbestos in Insulation or Tile EPA 660 $80.00
Lead in Paint EPA 3051/6020 $55.00
Herbicide/Pesticide Residue in Soil/Compost EPA 8151/8270 Mod Call for Quote

Call for Pricing

2025 Drinking Water Tests for Private Wells
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Test Method Normal TAT Price
Microbiology

Coliform, Total & E. coli (Enumeration) SM 9223B Quanti-tray $55.00
Coliform, Total & E. coli (Presence/Absence) SM 9223B $40.00
Surface Water Fecal Coliform SM 9221E $60.00

General Chemistry
Arsenic EPA 200.8 $55.00
Asbestos EPA 100.2 $450.00
Bromate EPA 300.1 $190.00
Bromide EPA 300.0 $45.00
Carbamates EPA 531.2 $240.00
Chlorite EPA 300.1 $190.00
Cyanide, Total SM 4500 CN-G/EPA 335.4 $65.00
Diquat EPA 549.2 $240.00
Dioxin (2,3,7,8-TCDD) EPA 1613 $425.00
EDB/DBCP (Fumigants) EPA 504.1 $240.00
Endothall EPA 548.1 $265.00
Fluoride EPA 300.0 $45.00
Glyphosate EPA 547 $270.00
Haloacetic Acid (HAA5)/Trihalomethane (THM) EPA 524.2/EPA 524.3/SM 6251 B $400.00
Herbicides EPA 515.4 $240.00
IOC Panel (Complete) Various $535.00
Iron EPA 200.7 $55.00
Lead & Copper EPA 200.8 $70.00
Manganese EPA 200.8 $55.00
Nitrate EPA 300.0/SM 4500-NO3 F $45.00
Nitrite EPA 300.0/SM 4500-NO3 F $45.00
Nitrate + Nitrite EPA 300.0/SM 4500-NO3 F $55.00
Pesticides (PEST 1) EPA 525.2/505.2 $620.00
pH SM 4500-H+/EPA 150.1 $25.00
Total Organic Carbon (TOC) SM 5310 B $90.00
Volatile Organic Compounds (VOC1) EPA 524.2/524.3 $300.00

PFAS Package
          PFAS EPA 533 $375.00
          PFAS Blank (if analyzed) EPA 533 $200.00

Radionuclides
Gross Alpha EPA 900.0 $120.00
Gross Beta EPA 900.0 $120.00
Radium 226 EPA 903.0 $120.00
Radium 228 EPA 904.0 $120.00
Radium 226 + 228 EPA 903.0/EPA 904.0 $240.00
Uranium EPA 200.8 $55.00
Gross Alpha + Radium 228 EPA 900.0/EPA 904.0 $240.00
Radon SM 7500 Rn-B $295.00

2025 Public Water Systems - WA DOH Test Panels
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Test Method Normal TAT Price
Microbiology

Coliform, Total & E. coli (Enumeration) SM 9223B Quanti-tray $55.00
Coliform, Total & E. coli (Presence/Absence) SM 9223B $40.00

General Chemistry
Arsenic EPA 200.8 $55.00
Asbestos EPA 100.2 $450.00
Bromate EPA 300.1 $190.00
Bromide EPA 300.0 $45.00
Carbamates EPA 531.2 $240.00
Chlorite EPA 200.8 $190.00
Cyanide, Total SM 4500 CN-G/EPA 335.4 $65.00
Diquat EPA 549.2 $240.00
Dioxin (2,3,7,8-TCDD) EPA 1613 $425.00
EDB/DBCP (Fumigants) EPA 504.1 $240.00
Endothall EPA 548.1 $265.00
Glyphosate EPA 547 $270.00
Haloacetic Acids EPA 6251 B $240.00
Herbicides EPA 515.4 $240.00
Idaho Complete IOC (Phase V+II+optional):
          (Ag, Al, As, Ba, Be, Ca, Cd, Cr, Cu, Fe, Hg, K, Mg, Mn, Na, Ni,
          Pb, Se, Sb, Tl, Zn, Chloride, Fluoride, Nitrate, Nitrite, Sulfate,
         Ammonia, Hydrogen Sulfide, Silica, Color, Hardness, Odor,
         pH, Conductivity, Alkalinity, TDS, Langlier Index Corrosivity,
         Surfactants)
Idaho Phase II IOC (Ba, Cd, Cr, F, Hg, Se) EPA 200.8/EPA 200.7 $150.00
Idaho Phase V IOC ( Be, Ni, Sb, Tl) EPA 200.8 $100.00
Idaho Primary IOC: w/ Cyanide Waiver 
          (Ba, Be, Cd, Cr, Hg, Ni, Sb, Se, Tl, Fluoride)
Idaho Secondary/Optional IOC package
          (Ag, Al, Ca, Cu, Fe, K, Mg, Mn, Pb, Zn, Chloride, Ammonia,
          Hydrogen Sulfide, Silica, Color, Hardness, Odor, pH,
          Conductivity, Alkalinity, TDS, Langlier Index Corrosivity,
          Surfactants)
Lead & Copper EPA 200.8 $70.00
Nitrate EPA 300.0/SM 4500-NO3 F $45.00
Nitrite EPA 300.0/SM 4500-NO3 F $45.00
Pesticides EPA 505 $310.00
Semivolatiles EPA 525.2 $310.00
Sodium EPA 200.7/EPA 200.8 $55.00
Sulfate EPA 300.0 $45.00
Trihalomethanes (TTHMs) EPA 524.2/EPA 524.3 $190.00
Total Organic Carbon (TOC) SM 5310 B $90.00
Volatile Organic Compounds EPA 524.2/524.3 $300.00

2025 Public Water Systems - ID DEQ Test Panels

Various $535.00

Various

Various

$225.00

$482.00
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Test Method Normal TAT Price
Radionuclides

Gross Alpha EPA 900.0 $120.00
Gross Beta EPA 900.0 $120.00
Radium 226 EPA 903.0 $120.00
Radium 228 EPA 904.0 $120.00
Uranium EPA 200.8 $55.00
Radon SM 7500 Rn-B $295.00

2025 Public Water Systems - ID DEQ Test Panels
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Test Method Normal TAT Price
Microbiology

Coliform, Total (Enumeration, MF) SM 9222 B $60.00
Coliform, Fecal (Enumeration, MF) SM 9222 D $60.00
Coliform, Total & E. Coli (Colilert) SM 9223 B $40.00
Coliform, Total & E. Coli QT (Colilert Quanti-Tray) SM 9223 B $55.00
Coliform, Total (Enumeration, MPN) SM 9223 B $60.00
Coliform, Fecal (Enumeration, MPN) SM 9221 E $60.00
Coliform, E. Coli (Enumeration, MPN) SM 9221 F $60.00
Coliform, Fecal Solid (Enumeration, MPN) (includes %solids) SM 9221 E2 $105.00
Coliform, Fecal Solid (Enumeration, MPN) (includes %solids) EPA 1680 $215.00
Iron Bacteria IRB Bart $65.00
Salmonella, Solid (Enumeration, MPN) SM 9260 D $225.00
Sulfur Bacteria SRB Bart $65.00

General Chemistry
6PPD-Q HPLC/MS/MS $375.00
Acidity SM 2310 B $55.00
Alkalinity SM 2320 B $55.00
Alkalinity, Bicarbonate, Carbonate Package SM 2310 B/SM 2320 B $135.00
Alkalinity, Hydroxide and Phenolphthalein SM 2320 B $55.00
Ammonia SM 4500 NH3 $60.00
Bicarbonate SM 2320 B $55.00
Biochemical Oxygen Demand (BOD) SM 5210 B $70.00
Biochemical Oxygen Demand, Carbonaceous (cBOD) SM 5210 B $70.00
Biochemical Oxygen Demand, Nitrogenous SM 5210 B $145.00
Biochemical Oxygen Demand, Soluble (sBOD) SM 5210 B $70.00
Biochemical Oxygen Demand, Ultimate SM 5210 B $70.00
Bromide EPA 300.0 $45.00
BTEX EPA 8021/EPA 8260D $215.00
BTU (Heat of Combustion) ASTM D240-92 $160.00
Carbonate SM 2320 B $55.00
Cation Exchange Capacity EPA 9081 (sub-contracted) $100.00
Chemical Oxygen Demand (COD) EPA 410.4 $65.00
Chlorine: Free Residual SM 4500Cl-F $35.00
Chlorine: Total Residual SM 4500Cl-F $35.00
Chlorophyll A EPA 445 $160.00
Color SM 2120 B $45.00
Conductivity SM 2510 B $40.00
Cyanide, Amenable to Chlorine SM 4500 CN-G/EPA 335.4 $65.00
Cyanide, Free SM 4500 CN-G/EPA 335.4 $65.00
Cyanide, Reactive EPA 335.4 $65.00
Cyanide, Total SM 4500 CN-G/EPA 335.4 $65.00
Cyanide, Weak Acid Dissociable SM 4500 CN-G/EPA 335.4 $65.00
Diesel and Lube Oil EPA 8015 D/NWTPH-Dx $130.00
Dioxin (2,3,7,8-TCDD) EPA 1613 B $425.00
Dioxin (Full List) EPA 1613 B $750.00
Dissolved Organic Carbon (DOC) SM 5310 B $90.00
Dissolved Oxygen SM5210 B $30.00
Glycols - Ethylene/Propylene Glycol EPA 8015 Mod $180.00
Explosives & Explosive by-products (e.g., RDX) EPA 8330 $350.00

2025 Non-Potable Water
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Test Method Normal TAT Price
2025 Non-Potable Water

Ferrous Iron SM 3500-Fe B $60.00
Fluoride EPA 300.0 $45.00
Gasoline NWTPH-Gx $130.00
Gold EPA 200.8 $215.00
Glyphosate EPA 547 $270.00
Gross Alpha EPA 900.0 $120.00
Gross Beta EPA 900.0 $120.00
Hardness as CaCO3, calculation EPA 200.8/EPA 2340 B $70.00
Hardness as CaCO3, titration SM 2340 C $70.00
HCID NWTPH-HCID $135.00
Hexavalent Chromium EPA 218.6 $135.00
Hexavalent Chromium SM 3500 Cr B $135.00
HEM (Hexane Extractable Material) EPA 1664 $85.00
HEM (Hexane Extractable Material) w/silica gel clean-up EPA 1664 $85.00
Herbicides, Phenoxy Acid EPA 615/8151 $295.00
Herbicides by LC/MS/MS EPA 8321A $320.00
Hydrogen Sulfide SM 4500 S2 $85.00
Ions - Single Analyte (Nitrate, Nitrite, Chloride, Sulfate, Fluoride, Orthophosphate) EPA 300.0 $45.00
          Each additional ion for the same sample $10.00
Mercury EPA 245.1/245.7 $75.00
Mercury, Trace EPA 1631 E $120.00
Metals/Cations - One metal/cation EPA 200.7/200.8/6010/6020 $55.00
          Each additional metal/cation for the same sample $15.00
Methane RSK 175 M $320.00
Nitrate EPA 300.0 $45.00
Nitrite EPA 300.0 $45.00
Nitrate + Nitrite EPA 300.0 $55.00
OC Pesticides EPA 608 $320.00
OP Pesticides EPA 8270/8141 $350.00
Orthophosphate EPA 300.0/SM 4500-P F $45.00
Oxidation-Reduction Potential SM 2580 B $32.00
Paint Filter Test SM 9095 B $55.00
PAH's EPA 625/EPA 8270 $320.00
PFAS Chemicals (PFOS, PFOA, etc.) EPA 1633 $500.00
PCB's EPA 608/EPA 8082 $295.00
PCB's EPA 1668 $965.00
Percent Solids SM 2540 B $45.00
Perchlorate EPA 331.0 $210.00
Perchlorate EPA 6850 $210.00
Phenolics, Total EPA 420.1 $135.00
pH SM 4500 H+ B $25.00
Phosphorus, Total SM 4500P F/SM 4500P H $70.00
Phytoplankton $320.00
Radium 226 EPA 903.0 $120.00
Radon SM 7500Rn-B $295.00
Resistivity ASTM G57a $55.00
Settleable Solids SM 2540 F $45.00
Semivolatiles Organic Compounds (Washington List) EPA 625.1 $700.00
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Test Method Normal TAT Price
2025 Non-Potable Water

Semivolatiles Organic Compounds (Full List) EPA 625.1/8270 $450.00
Silicon: Dissolved Only EPA 200.8 $55.00
Sodium Absorption Ratio EPA 200.8 $110.00
Sulfite SM 4500-SO3-B $70.00
Surfactants, MBAS SM 5540 C $100.00
Tannin & Lignin SM 5550 B $80.00
TKN (Total Kjeldahl Nitrogen) SM 4500-Norg D $70.00
Total Dissolved Solids (TDS) SM 2540 C $60.00
Total Fixed Dissolved Solids (TFDS) EPA 160.4 $60.00
Total Solids SM 2540 B/EPA 160.3 $45.00
Total Suspended Solids (TSS) SM 2540 D/EPA 160.2 $45.00
Total Organic Carbon (TOC) SM 5310 B $90.00
Total Organic Halogens (TOX) EPA 9020 B $240.00
Total Volatile Solids (TVS) SM 2540 E $75.00
TPH-Dx (Diesel & Lube Oil) EPA 8015 D/NWTPH-Dx $130.00
TPH-Gx (Gasoline) NWTPH-Gx $130.00
TPH-Gx/BTEX (Gasoline) NWTPH-Gx/EPA 8021 $330.00
Turbidity EPA 180.1 $40.00
Uranium EPA 200.8 $55.00
UV 254 SM 5910 B $45.00
Volatile Acids EPA 8015 D $295.00
Volatile Organic Compounds (VOCs) EPA 624.1/8260 $295.00
Volatile Organic Compounds (VOCs), Single Compound EPA 624.1 $105.00
Volatile Organic Compounds (VOCs) EPA 1666 $535.00
Volatile Organic Compounds (VOCs) EPA 1671 $430.00
Volatile Suspended Solids (VSS) SM 2540 G $65.00
Zooplankton $295.00

Volatile Organics
Volatile Organics/Chlorinated Solvents EPA 8260 $300.00
TPH-Gx (Gasoline) NWTPH-Gx $130.00
TPH-Gx/BTEX (Gasoline) NWTPH-Gx/EPA 8021 $330.00

Semivolatile Organics
Herbicides - Phenoxy acid EPA 8151 $295.00
Chlorophyll A EPA 445 $160.00
Organochlorine Pesticides EPA 8081 B $320.00
PAH's EPA 8270 $320.00
PCB's EPA 8082 $295.00
Semivolatile Organics (Full List) EPA 8270 $450.00
Explosives & Explosive by-products (e.g., RDX) EPA 8330 $350.00
Glycols - Ethylene/Propylene Glycol EPA 8015 Mod $180.00
Volatile Acids C1-C6 EPA 8015 Mod $275.00

Specialty Analyses
Glyphosate LCMS $270.00

Cyanide
Total Cyanide EPA 335.4 $65.00
Total & Amenable Cyanide EPA 335.4 $65.00
Weak Acid Dissociable (WAD) Cyanide EPA 335.4 $65.00
Total & Amenable to Chlorination Cyanide EPA 335.4 $65.00
Reactive Cyanide EPA 335.4 $65.00
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Test Method Normal TAT Price
2025 Non-Potable Water

Phosphorus
Orthophosphate: PO4 EPA 300.0 $45.00
Total P SM 4500 PF $70.00

Carbon
Total Organic Carbon (TOC) SM 5310 C $90.00
Dissolved Organic Carbon (DOC) SM 5310 C $90.00

Nitrogen
Nitrite (N02-N) EPA 300.0/SM 4500 NO3F $45.00
Nitrate (N03-N) EPA 300.0/SM 4500 NO3F $45.00
Ammonia (NH3/N) SM 4500 NH3 $60.00
Organic Nitrogen (TKN – NH3) Various $130.00
TKN (Total Kjeldahl Nitrogen) SM 4500N-org D $70.00
Total Nitrogen:  NO 3  + NO 2  + TKN                                                                   Various $125.00

Ions
Anions: Single Anion EPA 300.0 $45.00
          Fluoride EPA 300.0 $45.00
          Chloride EPA 300.0 $45.00
           Nitrite EPA 300.0/SM 4500 NO3F $45.00
           Bromide EPA 300.0 $45.00
           Nitrate EPA 300.0/SM 4500 NO3F $45.00
           Phosphate EPA 300.0 $45.00
           Sulfate EPA 300.0 $45.00
           Iodide EPA 300.0 $45.00
Bromate (sub-contacted) $190.00
Chlorate (sub-contacted) $190.00

Solids
Total Dissolved Solids (TDS) SM 2540 C/EPA 160.1 $60.00
Total Solids SM 2540 B/EPA 160.3 $45.00
Total Suspended Solids (TSS) SM 2540 D/EPA 160.2 $45.00
Total Volatile Solids (TVS) SM 2540G/EPA 160.4 $75.00
Volatile Suspended Solids (VSS) SM 2540E/EPA 160.4 $65.00
Percent Solids SM2540 B $45.00

Fungicides/Pesticides
TBZ Fungicides by LC/MS $140.00
DPA Fungicides by LC/MS $140.00
Penbotec Fungicides by LC/MS $165.00
Fludioxonil Fungicides by LC/MS $220.00

Metals
Metals/Cations: Single Metal/Cation includes digestion EPA 6020/200.8 $55.00
          Each Additional Metal or Cation $15.00
Mercury Cold Vapor EPA 245.2/EPA 245.7/7471 $75.00
Trace Mercury (0.5 ppt DL) EPA 1631 $120.00
Hexavalent Chromium (call in advance for sampling kit) SM 3500 Cr B/EPA 218.6 $135.00
RCRA 8 Metals: (As, Ba, Cd, Cr, Pb, Hg, Se, Ag) EPA 200.8/6020 $220.00
RCRA 8 Metals Dissolved: (As, Ba, Cd, Cr, Pb, Hg, Se, Ag) EPA 200.8/EPA 245.7 $220.00
Metals - Target Analyte List
          (Al, Sb, As, Ba, Be, Cd, Ca, Cr, Co, Cu, Fe, Pb, 
          Mg, Mn, Hg, Ni, K, Se, Ag, Na, Tl, Zn, V)

EPA 200.8/6020 $475.00
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Test Method Normal TAT Price
2025 Non-Potable Water

Metals - WA Fertilizer List
          (As, Cd, Co, Pb, Hg, Mo, Ni, Se, Zn)
Metals - Priority  Pollutants
         (Sb, As, Be, Cd, Cr, Cu, Pb, Hg, Ni, Se, Ag, Tl, Zn)

Test Packages
Spokane Discharge:
          HEM w/SGT EPA 1664
          Cyanide EPA 335.4
          pH, Flashpoint, Reactivity Various
          Metals: (As, Cd, Cr, Cu, Hg, Ni, Pb, Ag) EPA 200.8/245.2/245.7
Spokane Discharge + BTEX EPA 200.8/245.2/245.7/EPA 8260 $830.00
WA Priority Pollutants - SVOC EPA 625 $235.00
Priority Pollutants:
         SVOC EPA 625
          Organochlorine Pesticides EPA 608
          Volatile Organics EPA 624
          Priority Pollutant Metals EPA 200.8/245.2/245.7
          Total Phenolics EPA 420.1
          Cyanide EPA 335.4
Total Toxic Organics List (TTO)
           Volatile Organics w/acrolein EPA 624
           Organochlorine Pesticides/PCB EPA 608
            SVOC EPA 625
           2,3,7,8-TCDD - ( optional in package, not included in package price) EPA 1613 $425.00

$1,550.00

$1,050.00

EPA 200.8/6020

EPA 200.8/6020

$615.00

$295.00

$235.00
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Test Matrix Method Normal TAT Price
Coliform Bacteria Presence/Absence Water SM 9223B-PA $40.00
Coliform Bacteria  Presence/Absence *Weekend* Water SM 9223B-PA $55.00
Total/E.coli QT MPN Water SM 9223B-PA (Quanti-tray) $55.00
Total Coliform by Membrane Filter Water SM 9222 B $60.00
Total Coliform by MPN Water SM 9221 B $60.00
Fecal Coliform MPN (received within 6 hours) Water SM 9221 B/9221 E2 $60.00
Fecal Coliform MPN (received within 6 hours w/ % solid) Solid SM 9221 B/9221 E2 $105.00
Fecal Coliform MPN (received within 24 hours) Solid EPA 1680 $215.00
E. coli by MPN Water SM 9221 B/9221 F $60.00
E. coli by MPN Solid SM 9221 B/9221 F $105.00
Total & Fecal Coliform MPN (received within 6 hours) Water SM 9221 B/9221 E2 $105.00
Total & Fecal Coliform MPN (received within 6 hours w/ % solid) Solid SM 9221 B/9221 E2 $160.00
Total & Fecal Coliform MPN (received within 24 hours) Solid EPA 1680 $275.00
Total, Fecal & E. coli MPN Water SM 9221 B/9221 E2 $180.00
Total, Fecal & E. coli MPN (received within 6 hours w/ % solid) Solid SM 9221 B/9221 E2 $220.00
Heterotrophic Plate Count (HPC) Water Simplate/SM 9215 B/R2A $45.00
Iron Bacteria Water IRB-Bart $65.00
Sulfur Bacteria Water SRB-Bart $65.00
Salmonella Solid EPA 1682 $225.00
Salmonella Water SM 9260 D $55.00
Listeria Water/Solid AOAC 997.03 $105.00
Pseudomonas Water/Solid SM 9213 F $105.00
Legionella Water Legiolert $150.00

2025 Microbiological Testing



Test Matrix Method Normal TAT Price
Listeria spp. Food AOAC 2016.07 $50.00
Listeria spp. Environmental AOAC 2016.07 $20.00
Listeria monocytogenes Food AOAC 2016.08 $50.00
Listeria monocytogenes Environmental AOAC 2016.08 $20.00
Salmonella Food AOAC 2016.01 $50.00
Salmonella Environmental AOAC 2016.01 $20.00
E. coli O157 (including H7) Food AOAC 2017.01 $50.00
E. coli O157 (including H7) Environmental AOAC 2017.01 $20.00
STEC Gene Screen (eae & stx) Food AOAC PTM 071902 $55.00
STEC Gene Screen (eae & stx) Environmental AOAC PTM 071902 $25.00
Aerobic Plate Count Food/Environmental Petrifilm/Pour Plate $15.00
Aerobic Plate Count - Rapid Food/Environmental Petrifilm $20.00
Total Coliform Food/Environmental Petrifilm $15.00
E. coli Food/Environmental Petrifilm $15.00
Yeast & Mold Food/Environmental Petrifilm $15.00
Staphylococcus Aureus Food/Environmental Petrifilm $20.00
Aflatoxin Food/Environmental ELISA $20.00
Ochratoxin A Food/Environmental ELISA $20.00

2025 Food Microbiological Testing
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Test Method Normal TAT Price
Glyphosate Monsanto Method $450.00
PCB's EPA 8082 $225.00
Phenoxy Acid Herbicides (incl. Clopyralid & Picloram) EPA 8151 Mod $300.00

Test Method Normal TAT Price
N-P-K Various $175.00
Organic Matter (TVS) Various $75.00
Percent Solids SM2540B $45.00
Chloride/Nitrate/Phosphate/Sulfate EPA 300.0 $75.00
pH EPA 150.1/9040/9045 $25.00
Conductivity(1:10) EPA 120.1 $40.00
Total or Fecal Coliform (w/ % solid) SM 9221B/9221E $105.00
Total and Fecal Coliform (w/ % solid) SM 9221B/9221E $160.00
Salmonella (w/ % solid) EPA 1682 $225.00
Metals/Cations: Single Metal/Cation includes digestion EPA 6020/200.8 $55.00
          Each Additional Metal/Cation on same sample EPA 6020/200.8 $15.00
Mercury Cold Vapor EPA 245.7/7471 $75.00
RCRA 8 Metals: (As, Ba, Cd, Cr, Pb, Hg, Se, Ag) EPA 200.8/6020 $220.00
Washington Fertilizer List Metals: 
          (As, Cd, Co, Pb, Hg, Mo, Ni, Se, Zn)
Priority Pollutant Metals: 
          (Sb, As, Be, Cd, Cr, Cu, Pb, Hg, Ni, Se, Ag, Tl, Zn)

Volatile Organics
Volatile Organics/Chlorinated Solvents EPA 8260 $300.00
TPH-Gx (Gasoline) NWTPH-Gx $130.00
TPH-Gx/BTEX NWTPH-Gx/EPA 8021 $330.00
TPH-Dx (Diesel & Waste Oil) NWTPH-Dx $130.00

Semivolatile Organics
Explosives EPA 8330 $350.00
Glycols - Ethylene/Propylene Glycol EPA 8015 Mod $180.00
HEM (Hexane Extractable Material) EPA 1664 $85.00
HEM (Hexane Extractable Material) w/silica gel clean-up EPA 1664 $85.00
OP Pesticides EPA 8270/8141 $350.00
PAH's EPA 625/EPA 8270 $320.00
Perchlorate EPA 6850 $210.00
PFAS Chemicals (PFOS, PFOA, etc.) EPA 1633 $500.00

Cyanides
Cyanide, Total SM 4500 CN-G/EPA 335.4 $65.00
Cyanide, Amenable to Chlorine SM 4500 CN-G/EPA 335.4 $65.00
Cyanide, Weak Acid Dissociable SM 4500 CN-G/EPA 335.4 $65.00
Cyanide, Reactive EPA 335.4 $65.00
Cyanide, Free SM 4500 CN-G/EPA 335.4 $65.00

2025 Soil & Solids Testing

2025 Compost Testing 

EPA 200.8/6020

EPA 200.8/6020

$235.00

$295.00
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Test Matrix Method Normal TAT Price
Corrosivity (pH) (Liquid) Liquid EPA 9040 $25.00
Corrosivity (pH) (Solid) Solid EPA 9045 $25.00
Ignitibility (Flashpoint) Liquid EPA 1010 $65.00
Asbestos Bulk/Air EPA 660/M4-82-020/PCM $80.00
PCB’s in Wipes Wipe EPA 8082 $75.00
Paint Filter Test Liquid/Solid EPA SW 846 $50.00
Lead in Air Air EPA 6020 $55.00
Lead in Paint Liquid/Solid EPA 6020 $55.00

Reactivity
Cyanide - Reactive (Liquid/Solid) Liquid/Solid SW 846 $65.00
Sulfide - Reactive (Liquid/Solid) Liquid/Solid SW 846 $85.00
Reactive Cyanide and Sulfide (Liquid/Solid) Liquid/Solid SW 846 $150.00
TCLP Extraction Liquid/Solid EPA 1311 $140.00
TCLP Metal (Single metal) Liquid/Solid EPA 6020/1311 $155.00
TCLP 8 Metals (As,Ba,Cd,Cr,Pb,Hg,Se,Ag) Liquid/Solid EPA 6020/1311 $275.00
TCLP 8 Metals (As,Ba,Cd,Cr,Pb,Hg,Se,Ag) Oil/Solvent Sub-contracted $275.00
TCLP Volatiles Liquid/Solid EPA 8260/1311 $360.00
TCLP Semivolatiles Liquid/Solid EPA 8270/1311 $430.00
TCLP Pesticides Liquid/Solid EPA 8081/1311 $325.00
TCLP Herbicides Liquid/Solid EPA 8151/1311 $325.00

Waste Oil
Sulfur (Total) Oil ASTM D2622 $110.00
BTU (Heat of Combustion) Oil ASTM D240-92 $160.00
Viscosity Oil ASTM D445 $35.00
Specific Gravity Oil ASTM D287 $50.00
Ethylene Glycol/Propylene Glycol Oil EPA 8015 Mod $190.00
Volatiles Oil EPA 8260 (8010 list) $300.00
Ash Oil ASTM D482 $60.00
Total 4 Metals (As,Cd,Cr,Pb) Oil EPA 6020/3051 $100.00
Total Chorine  (TOX) Oil EPA 9076 $105.00
PCB's Oil EPA 8082 $75.00
Flashpoint Oil EPA 1010 $65.00

2025 Hazardous Waste Analyses
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2025 Methamphetamine Testing

Methamphetamine analysis samples are $60/sample if payment accompanies the samples.  If clients do not already have 
payment terms with Anatek Labs, Inc., payment must accompany the samples. We can send sample kits at a cost of $5/kit, 
but you can also use filter paper or other wipes.  

There are links to Washington sampling guidelines on our website below:

Samples must be accompanied by a completed Chain of Custody form, which is available on our website.
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Test Method Normal TAT Price
Clerical Services, per hour N/A $50.00
Courier Pickup (scheduled route) N/A $25.00
Sampling or Courier Services, per hour (or quote) N/A $85.00
Staff Chemist, per hour N/A $150.00
Senior Chemist, per hour N/A $200.00
Mileage, per mile N/A $0.67
Overtime, evening, weekend, holidays N/A Add 50%
Level IV data deliverables (CLP type) - minimum $500 charge or add N/A Add 25%
Method Development and Validation N/A Call for Quote

Test Method Normal TAT Price
Digestions Various $40.00
Filtration (0.45mm) N/A $10.00
Sample Composting N/A $10.00
Acid Digestion EPA 310/3051 $40.00
Liquid-Liquid Extraction EPA 3520 $50.00
PCB Cleanup EPA 3630 Modified $15.00
Separatory Funnel Extraction EPA 3510 $25.00
PFE (ASE) Extraction EPA 3545 $50.00
Particle Sizing by Sieve N/A $25.00

2025 Sample Preparation

2025 Other Services
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